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The City of Newburgh
Oftice of the Corporation Counsel

City Hall — 83 Broadway

Newburgh, New York 12550
Michelle Kelson Tel. (845) 569-7335 Tiffany N. Reis
Corporation Counsel Fax. (845) 569-7338 Assistant Corporation Counsel

December 4, 2012

Daniel Berger

Lower Hudson Valley Chapter Director
New York Civil Liberties Union

297 Knollwood Road, Suite 217

White Plains, NY 10607

Re:  Appeal of Freedom of Information Request/Automatic License Plate Readers
Dear Mr. Berger:

As Appellate Officer for the City of Newburgh under the Freedom of Information Law and
Section 239-7 of Chapter 239, Public Access to Records, of the City Code of the City of
Newburgh, copy enclosed, [ am in receipt of your appeal dated November 28, 2012 which was
received in our office on December 3, 2012.

I have contacted Sergeant Joseph Lee, FOIL Officer for the Police Department, and they he has
responded to your public records request by letter which is dated October 25, 2012 but mailed in
late November 2012, a copy of which is enclosed. Please review the response provided by Sgt.
Lee and if you have additional questions or require more information, kindly contact the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

7

MICHELLE KELSON

Corporation Counsel

MK/ar

Enclosure

cc: Sgt. Joseph Lee
Lorene Vitek, City Clerk
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CITY OF NEWBURGH POLICE BEPARTMENT
PUBLIC SAFITTY BULLDING
53 BROADWAY
NEWBURGH. NY 12550 3698
TEL: (845) 561-2151 PAX: (843} 561-9052 OR (¥45) 563-3662

Cctober 357, 2012

Danigl Becger
Lowess Hodson Valisy Chaoter NYILU

257 Kngihwotd RY Surt 217
White P*ams; NY 1G5C7

Re: FOll. Request for information regarcing our License Plate Reader.

Daor WMr. Berger,
P am in receidt of your FOIL request and have reviewes sams.
We, here at the police department, try our best to accommodate individual reguests for intormation.

P.ezss ze advised that we curcenily do not nave 2 policy ragarding the use of our licanse plate reader.

i repanis

LPRIL 1 have luded four pages of dotumenis that
couid wocate from when it was purchased in ZOOrz We purchesed one LPR in 2680 and 111s 1a8 only LPR that The
City of ‘,ewhuw Patice Cepariment has ever ownet. it stll in us2 zs of inis date.

N regarts 1o the storage and sharing of data W currentiy do not, noy have we sver had 2 machanism in plage 15
atorv, xii.’:"i’ andior retrieve the data.
Tnoregards Lo Uaining materials. Your r2Guest is aenied @ pafl. We de mainidin Sotuments sroviceld 10 u
vander, ELSAG jocarad &l 7 Sutton Place Srewster, NY 10508, However, dupiicseting and/or disseminating them aré
profubited under tageral Copyright law. Please coniact iem direty.

17 you T2el that my response does not answer your request, you have 3 nght to appes! this decsion 10

Eoil Appeats Cfficar

Office of the Corporzstion Councl
33 Broadway
Newburgh, NY 125

5 £ oy Clerk
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CITY OF NEWBURGE
POLICE BEPARTMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
55 BROADWAY
NEWRURGH, N.Y. 12550-569

TEL: {8483 88 ‘? FAK: {B45} 581-8852

From: Pairoi Division SCT. PAUL J HORAZ
Office Phone: 845-561-3131 Ext: 7578 (Voice Mail)
Fax No: 845-56%-8052

Number of Fag2s fnciuding cover shest)! 3

Date Sent: Juiy 22, 2006 /‘r‘ é 905" @
L;%-a,;(a

To: REMINGTON ELSAG LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS LLC.
Gffice Phone: 336-375-7135

Fax: 338-37¢-7186

i

> S

Remarks:

CUSTOMER RECEIPT / INSTALLATION CONFIRMATION

'.‘76' any disseminalion.

ted, = 1 i i error pieaese ncify ‘713 amncv

HS S

iately by “/epr‘cf‘e at i ‘.-3,5@1-37:1 arj aff?l’gs:.,w’?ib will be '.waag for the disposition of this

T ——
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711812335

To: Customer

Joon receipt of this package please sign the enclosed
form-and fgx back to:

Remingion ELSAG Law Enforcement Sysiems af 336-
379-7164

This provides for your warraniy and suppori of the
producis enclcsed.

You may use the bottom portion for faxing the form.

I

)< )<

Fox io: Remingion ELSAG Law Enforcement Systems LLC.
#:336-379-7164

PPor‘e #:336-379-7135

Y1

-.-—l-'"

ate: “vey 20 72000

~'om 56‘:?(‘—rux.,_ Pogae., C',Aa,; & Nw\@ng\n%}wm
ax#:_(RUSN Ski- G052
?hme £ (3uS) 56\-313]

enclosed please find Geod Receipt of item listed. We have
signed as acknowledgement oi receip.
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71182003

rRemington ELSAG Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
Customer Receipt of Goods / Insidiiation Confirmation

Customer 3iil To: Name, Address, City, Siate. Zip Customer tnstail Location: Address, City, State. Zip
New York Division ¢7 Criminal Justice Serv Lt Pat Arnold
Finance Ofiics 10" Floor Newburg City Police Bepartment
4 Tower Place 55 Broadway
Aloany NY 12203 Newburgh NY 12550 --- Shipped to Dustin
Order Doie Cusicimer Purcncse Order #1/Sales Order # instatier
5-18-26 0600124 /1-48 Dushin Lelsz

| | Qify Rec/
: instatled
dem/Serial £ | l{tem Descripiion i | item Number
| 38133 Processor Fumc 13 110006
| 48718 EOI LH Angiog Sensor Comerc 1 =
_ 43633 E02 RH Anglog Sensor Camera {1
N i
i T
= S [
[\ |
Cus‘lomer Authorized Signature ;‘ Date RELES Avuthcrized Insfalier-Signaiure / Date
v%@rw Jotdooe o 2
= —
Billing sign e'ﬁ’/
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REMINGTON ELSAG LAY
ENFORCEMENT SVSTEMS, L1C

Todd Child

Directar of Devalopment

23072 Willkana Cionrt
Yeocktowa 1lights, NY 1598

Phooe $14-556-8501 {(direct)
Toll Free: 066-9-MIPHI0D
or £84-967 1000
Fax: 9 (40621187
Cell: 20)-056 4945

tonu@Eroddeidd. com
v reminglonelsag <otn
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